Saint Paul Police Department

ORIGINAL OFFENSE / INCIDENT REPORT

Complaint Number

Reference CN

Date and Time of Report

04/02/2017 01:27:00

17070817

Primary offense:

INVESTIGATE-AND ALL OTHER

Totals sureling and according						
Primary Reporting Off		Name of location/business:				
Primary squad: 172 Secondary reporting officer: Tereshko, Ilya		Location of incident: 1553 UNIVERSITY AV W				
		ST PAUL, MN 55104				
	rover: Dunaski, Michael					
District: Western Site:		Date & time of occurrence: 04/01/2017 22:00:00 to 04/01/2017 22:30:00				
Secondary offense:	Time of the second					
Police Officer Assaulted or Injured: Crime Scene Processed; Yes		Police Officer Assisted Suicide:				
OFFENSE DETAIL						
INVESTIGATE-AND						
Attempt Only:		Арреє	ars to be Gang F	Related:		
Crime Scene		Method & Point of Entry				
Турв: Office/commercial			Force use		Hid Inside:	
Description: Bar/nightclub/tavern		Point of entry:			, na maidy.	
			Metho	(A)		
NAMES						
Suspect						
UNKNOWN						
OldKidOAAId						
Nicknames or A	Allases					
Nick Name:						
Alias:						
AKA First Name:		AKA Last Name:				
Details						
Sex:	Race:	DOB:			Resident Status:	
	Hispanic;	Age;	from	to		
Phones						
Home:	Cell:		Contact:			
Work:	Fax:		Pager:			
	1 4n.		rayer.			

Page 2

Saint Paul Police Department

ORIGINAL OFFENSE / INCIDENT REPORT

Complaint Number

Reference CN

Date and Time of Report

04/02/2017 01:27:00

17070817

Primary offense:

INVESTIGATE-AND ALL OTHER

Employn						
Occupati	ion:	Employer:				
Identifica	ition					
SSN:		License or ID#:	License State:			
Physical .	Description					
US	:	Metric:				
Height	: to	Build:	Hair Length:	Hair Color:		
Weight	: to	Skin:	Facial Hair:	Hair Type:		
Teeth	;	Eye Color:	Blood Type:	•		
Offender i	Information					
Arrested:		Pursuit engaged:	Violated Restraining Order:			
ì	DUI:	Resistance encountered:				
Condi	ition:					
*		Taken to health cere facility:	oblained:			
DLVABILITY	FACTORS					
Suspect can be I	dentified;		By:			
Photos Taken:		Stolen	£			
Evidence Turned In:						
Related	Incident:					
Lab	42279					
Biological Analysis:		Fingerprints Teken:				
Narcotic Analysis:						
Lab Comm	ents:					
rticipants:			THE SECTION AND THE SECTION AN			
rson Type:	Name:	Ac	ddress;	Phone:		
spect			*			
орсог						
ARRATIVE		The second secon				

NO ICC AVAILABLE

On 04/01/2017 at 2200 hours we, Squad 172 Avent/Tereshko were in the area of Snelling and University Ave W looking for a 3 year old lost child. During our search we stopped into the area bars to see if anyone had seen

Page 3

Saint Paul Police Department

ORIGINAL OFFENSE / INCIDENT REPORT

Complaint Number

Reference CN

Date and Time of Report

04/02/2017 01:27:00

17070817

Primary offense:

INVESTIGATE-AND ALL OTHER

the child.

We stopped into 1553 University Ave W (HOT RODS) entering through the front entrance. We spoke to bar tenders inquiring about the missing child (REF CN # 17070751). While in the bar we noted there was one person wearing a Security shirt at the back entrance of the bar. We did not see anyone else wearing a security shirt at the front entrance of the bar.

After checking the bar conditions listed on the home page for SPPD, I read within the listings of conditions the following:

'Security personnel shall be assigned to each entrance of the license premises starting at 0900 on Friday, Saturday and Sunday and shall remain until all patrons have left the licensed premises"

OFFICE DISTRIBUTION

DSI

PUBLIC NARRATIVE

On 04/01/2017 officers did a bar check at 1553 University Ave (HOT RODS). Officers discovered the bar was out of compliance. A report was made.

Last page of the report